## 502101094 10/19/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KarmelSonix, Ltd.	08/10/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ISONEA LIMITED
Street Address:	Suite 2, 233 High Street
City:	Amadale Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3143

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13571876

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3124568435

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 456-8400

Email: LAIPMAIL@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cecily Anne O'Regan

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive, Ste. 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 134441.010905

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Regina Henley

Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029160 FRAME: 0946 CH \$40 00 1357187

502101094





# **Certificate of Registration on Change of Name**

This is to certify that

KARMELSONIX LTD

Australian Company Number 009 234 173

did on the tenth day of August 2011 change its name to

ISONEA LIMITED

**RECORDED: 10/19/2012** 

Australian Company Number 009 234 173

The company is a public company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in Western Australia and the date of commencement of registration is the seventh day of May, 1987.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this tenth day of August 2011.

Helow

Greg Medcraft Chairman

> PATENT REEL: 029160 FRAME: 0947